A/D 581.40

10/169531 Docket No.: 0350-0887/JAB

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | 09-19-20 | ine ee'd PCT/! | TOU.S 208 ART MENT 2016 COMMERCE |
|---|--|---|---|
| (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 | | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | (Carry Carr | V | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P | 1022290 | 19 ne attached o | riginal documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HANS-JORG STUDER DR. MARKUS EHRENSPERGER | 10 C/D | 2. Name and address of red Name: CWS INTERNA | TIONAL AG |
| 04 | 128/00 | Address: OBERNEUHO | DFSTRASSE 5 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment □ I | Merger | * | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ 6 | Change of Name | City: BAAR | State/Prov.: |
| Other | | Country: SWITZERLAN | ZIP: CH-6340 |
| Execution Date: FEBRUARY 20, 2001 | | Additional name(s) & address(es | s) □ Yes ⊠ No |
| Patent Application No. Filing da 07/10/2002 GFREY1 00000013 10169531 02 FC:581 40.00 0F | ate | B. Patent No.(s) | 531 |
| | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ. | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Registration No. 28,188 | | ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | |
| Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS | | | |
| & BONDELL LLP | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: NEW YORK State/Prov.: NY | | 19-0748 | |
| Country: USA ZIP: | 10017 | (Attach duplicate copy of this | s page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. JAY A. BONDELL | f, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct and a | any attached copy is a true copy June 28, 2002 |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

for the to the state of

ASSIGNMENT

. . . .

WHEREAS, we Hans-Jörg STUDER and Dr. Markus EHRENSPERGER citizens of Switzerland, residing at Hurdstrasse 5, in CH-8335 Hittnau and at Weststrasse 3 in CH-8442 Hettlingen, both in Switzerland, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Vorrichtung zur Abgabe von Seifenlösung in einem Spender" (German title), for which we filed a PCT-application (PCT/CH01/00029) designating the United States of America for US-Letters Patent and

WHEREAS, CWS International AG of Oberneuhofstrasse 5, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Hans-Jörg STUDER and Dr. Markus EHRENSPERGER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT . / .
REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0890

10/169531 .533Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 JUN 2002

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated: 20.2.2001

Hans-Jörg STUDER

Dated: 20.2.200/

Dr. Markus EHRENSPERGER

PATENT RECORDED: 06/28/2002 REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0891